.,v‘.-

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING AGENDA

November 7, 2023

6 PM - NEW YORK MILLS UFSD LIBRARY

Agenda Item

1. MEETING CALL TO ORDER
1.1 Pledge to the Flag

1.2 Reading of the New York Mills UFSD
Mission Statement.

1.3 Acceptance of Agenda

2. PRESENTATIONS AND
COMMITTEE REPORTS

2.1 President’s Message

2.2 BOCES Representative Report

2.3 Oneida-Herkimer-Madison BOCES

Who

S. King

S. King

G. Porcelli

Information
Distributed

Yes

Action

Procedural

Procedural

Action

Information

Information

Information

___ Steve King

___ Kristin Hubley
__Jacqueline Edwards
___Jeremy Fennell
___Jonathan Fiore
___Kimberly Gyore
__Robert Mahardy, Jr.

Notes

Through combined efforts of students, staff, parents and community
members, our mission is to foster the confidence, knowledge, cognition,
and character necessary to instill a strong work ethic, to create an
environment of tolerance and respect, and to ignite an attitude of inquiry
and enthusiasm for learning that will enable students to become
productive, responsible citizens.

1t 2 /Yes _ No___ Abstain ___

Dr. Patricia Kilburn, OHM BOCES District Superintendent



2.4 Committee Reports

Policy Committee: Jacqueline Edwards/Chair, Kimberly Gyore, Kristin Hubley

Information

Facilities Committee: Jeremy Fennell/Chair, Jacqueline Edwards

Communications Committee: Robert Mahardy/Chair, Jeremy Fennell
Safety Committee: Kristin Hubley/Chair, Robert Mahardy
Transportation/Safety Committee: Kimberly Gyore/Chair, Jonathan Fiore

Finance Committee: Jonathan Fiore/Chair, Jacqueline Edwards, Kimberly Gyroe

SBI: Steve King (SBI Alternate: Kristin Hubley)

2.5 2023-2024 Annual Budget Vote and M. LaGase
School Board Election Timeline L. Stamboly

3. CONSENT AGENDA
3.1 Approval of 3.2 through 3.4 S. King

3.2 Business Office Reports

3.2-a Budget Transfers
3.3 CSE Reports

3.4 Approval of the Previous Minutes 10.3.2023

4. OLD BUSINESS

4.1 Capital Updates

5. NEW BUSINESS

5.1 Personnel Report

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Information

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Information

Action

15(

1st

1st

1st

1St

1st

znd

2nd

/Yes ___ No___ Abstain ___

/Yes ___ No___ Abstain___

/Yes __ No___ Abstain____

/Yes __ No___ Abstain ___

/Yes ___ No___ Abstain___

/Yes __ No___ Abstain___



5.2 — Resolution to accept the Corrective
Action Plan for fiscal year 2022-2023

5.3 — Resolution to accept the Extra
Classroom Activity Fund Corrective Action
Plan for 2022-2023

5.4 - Approval of the Contract between
Citi BOCES and the New York Mills UFSD
for Audiology Services

5.5 — Approval of the Free Software Opt-
In Agreement MORIC/Erie 1
BOCES/WNYRIC

5.6 - Approval of the Use of Facilities —
NYM Optimist Biddy Basketball Program

5.7 Approval of the Use of Facilities —
NYM PTSO- Craft Fair Event

5.8 — Policy 5200 School Wellness Policy-
First Read (Review)

5.9 — Policy 7068 Limitations on the Use of
Timeout and Physical Restraints- First
Read

5.10 — Approval of Combing Contract
between New York Mills UFSD and Notre
Dame Jr./Sr. High School (host) Varsity Ice
Hockey

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

1st

lst

1st

1St

lst

lst

lst

lst

1St

an

2nd

2nd

znd

2nd

an

an

2nd

/Yes ___No___ Abstain ___

/Yes ___ No___ Abstain____

/Yes ___ No___ Abstain___

/Yes  No___ Abstain ___

/Yes __ No___ Abstain___

/Yes ___ No___ Abstain____

/Yes __ No___ Abstain ___

/Yes __ No___ Abstain

/Yes _ No___ Abstain ___



6. K-12 REPORTS
6.1 Executive Principal K-12 M. Facci Information

6.2 Interim Principal K-12 D. DiSpirito Information

7. SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT
7.1 Enrollment Update M. LaGase Yes Information

7.2 Superintendent’s Update M. LaGase Information

8. COMMUNICATIONS

8.1 From the Floor - District Clerk Information

Persons wishing to speak should first be recognized by the President, then identify themselves, any organization they may be representing at the meeting,
and the agenda topic or other matter of public concern about our schools that they wish to discuss. Topics must be addressed one at a time with each
individual's comments limited to three (3) minutes for a total of twelve (12) minutes designated for the public comment agenda item.

8.2 Board Discussion BOE Discussion
9. EXECUTIVE SESSION ** (If Needed) BOE Discussion/Action 1% 2nd /Yes ___ No___ Abstain___
9.1 Return to General Session (time) BOE Action 1 2 /Yes __ No___ Abstain___

10. ADJOURNMENT

10.1 Adjournment Action o 2nd /Yes __ No___ Abstain___

**§105. Conduct of executive sessions.
1. Upon a majority vote of its total membership, taken in an open meeting pursuant to a motion identifying the general area or areas of the subject or



subjects to be considered, a public body may conduct an executive session for the below enumerated purposes only, provided, however, that no action by
formal vote shall be taken to appropriate public moneys:

a. matters which will imperil the public safety if disclosed;

b. any matter which may disclose the identity of a law enforcement agent or informer;

c. information relating to current or future investigation or prosecution of a criminal offense which would imperil effective law enforcement if disclosed;
d. discussions regarding proposed, pending or current litigation;

e. collective negotiations pursuant to article fourteen of the civil service law;

f. the medical, financial, credit or employment history of a particular person or corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion,
demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation;

g. the preparation, grading or administration of examinations; and

h. the proposed acquisition, sale or lease of real property or the proposed acquisition of securities, or sale or exchange of securities held by such public
body, but only when publicity would substantially affect the value thereof.

2. Attendance at an executive session shall be permitted to any member of the public body and any other persons authorized by the public body.
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NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW YORKS MILLS, NY

TREASURER'S REPORT
September 30, 2023

GENERAL FUND A
GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET

GENERAL FUND RESTRICTED RESERVE

NY MUNI TRUST

SCHOOL LUNCH C
SCHOOL LUNCH SAVINGS

TRUST & AGENCY TA

PAYROLL

CAPITAL FUND H

DEBT SERVICE \Y

FEDERAL FUND F

SCHOLARSHIP FUND TE
TN

ALL REVENUE STATUS REPORTS

ALL APPROPRIATON STATUS REPORTS

TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE
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#1
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNT 6526
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $260,982.34
RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount
SEPT 30 Interest 764.33
1 NYS AID Excess Cost 83,997.00
11 NYSMEC Refund 22/23 18,682.82
11 Boces Erate Refund 5,623.80
11 FED EX Donation 2,223.00
12 Driver's Ed 275.00
12 Transfer from Federal Fund to General 400,000.00
15 Transfer from Federal Fund, for Payroll 10,734.31
19 Town of Whitestown, Taxes Received 800,000.00
22 Town of Whitestown, Taxes Received 500,000.00
19 Gym Uniforms 1,823.00
22 Burrstone Energy Pilot 23/24 23,388.44
22 Boces Aid Receivable 21/22 Services 446,862.00
25 Transfer from Federal Fund, [or Payroll 10,734.31
29 NYSOSC Lottery Aid 957,799.59
1-30 Retiree Health Insurance Receipts 10,108.13
Total Receipts 3,273,015.73
Total Receipts, including balance $3,533,998.07
DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH
BY CHECK To Check No.
From Check No. 60027 pr check 150.08
60028 flex 228.00
59998 Warrant A-18 60054 213,772.50
60055 pr check 220.08
60056 Warrant A-19 60104 446,153.40
60105 Warrant A-22 (294.85) void and reissue
60106 pr checks 60109 1,993.85
BY DEBIT CHARGE
OMNI] Disbursements 10,224.77
Transfer for Payrolls 494,232.86
Credit Card Payment 468.64
Transfer to Restricted (Due to) 152,128.00

Transfer to Federal (Due To) 339.20
Transfer to NY Muni Trust Account .
Total amount of checks issued and debit charges
1,319,616.53
Cash Balanice as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 2,650,107.35
Less total of outstanding checks - See Attached Nvision Report (435,725.51)
Bank cleared check -off by .30 cents (0.30)
2,214,381.54
2,214,381.54

Net balance in bank
Total available balance $ 2,214,381.54

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)
This is to certify that the above Cash Balance is in

Received by the Board of Education and entered as agreement with my bank statement as reconciled
part of the minutes of the board meeting held

TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

CLERK'OF BOARD ovs—a\l)uc?moN
| \ A

1 4 1 Y \
— L NA
| PREPARED BY




NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 9/30/2023

N-@@

Account:

M&T GENERAL FUND CHECKING
Cash Account(s): A 200

Outstanding Check Listing

Ending Bank Balance: 2,650,107.35
Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 435,725.51
Deposits in Transit: + 0.00
Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00
Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 2,214,381.84
Cash Account Balance: 2,214,381.54

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
03/24/2023 59608 JIMWEAVER 82.40
06/02/2023 59818 STEET PONTE FORD 149.00
08/25/2023 60016 RFA X-COUNTRY RUNNING CLUB 150.00
09/08/2023 60038 FAXTON-ST LUKES EMS EDUCATION 112.00
09/22/2023 60056  ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO. 1,643.73
09/22/2023 60057  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1,423.29
09/22/2023 60058 MELISSA BABULA 66.80
09/22/2023 60060 CHRISTINA BUSCHMAN 232.68
09/22/2023 60061 KEVIN CAMPBELL 116.34
09/22/2023 60062 CATSKILL SPRING WATER LLC 65.00
09/22/2023 60063 CENTER STATE CONFERENCE 550.00
09/22/2023 60064 CLINTON TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT CO 106.19
09/22/2023 60065 COLEMAN, AMY 116.34
09/22/2023 60066 CONTROLLED WASTE SYSTEMS INC 939.08
09/22/2023 60067 DECKER EQUIPMENT 1,096.11
09/22/2023 60069 FIRST UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 48.10
09/22/2023 60070 GILROY KERNAN & GILROY 4777.25
09/22/2023 60071 GRAINGER, INC. 67.61
09/22/2023 60072 MARK GRIFFITH JR. 116.34
09/22/2023 60073 GRIFFITH, MARK S 116.34
09/22/2023 60074 GW PUBLISHER 2,077.20
09/22/2023 60075 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY 32.78
09/22/2023 60076 BRUCE P. 12ZZO 116.34
09/22/2023 60077  JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 9,598.00
09/22/2023 60078 JPJ ELECTRONIC COMM., INC. 5,320.35
09/22/2023 60079 JW PEPPER & SON, INC. -400.00
09/22/2023 60079 JW PEPPER & SON, INC. 400.00
09/22/2023 60080 LEONARD BUS SALES INC 230.98
09/22/2023 60081 SUE MCVAUGH 116.34
09/22/2023 60082 MIDLANTIC ENVIRONMENTAL, INC 3,000.00
09/22/2023 60083 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER AUTHORITY 2,009.24
09/22/2023 60084 NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY 16.46
09/22/2023 60085 ONEIDA CO. MUSIC EDUC. ASSN. 46.50
09/22/2023 60086 ONEIDA HERKIMER MADISON BOCES 390,015.29

10/04/2023 3:11 PM Page 12



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 9/30/2023

NOTETN

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/22/2023 60087 ONEIDA HERKIMER SOLID WASTE MG 31.50
09/22/2023 60088 OWEN, JOHN 116.34
09/22/2023 60089 R.G. TIMBS, INC 3,100.00
09/22/2023 60090 RUSTKOTE LLC 207.00
09/22/2023 60091 SAANYS MEMBERSHIP 600.00
09/22/2023 60092 SACCOS LOCKSMITH CO., INC 9.20
09/22/2023 60093 SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC 133.12
09/22/2023 60094 SCHOLASTIC BOOKS 1,100.84
09/22/2023 60095  AVA SIMON 14.00
09/22/2023 60096 SIMPLE SOLUTIONS LEARING INC 90.00
09/22/2023 60097 STAPLES 13.46
09/22/2023 60098 TOWN OF NEW HARTFORD 991.68
09/22/2023 60099 URBANIKS PAINT CO. 71.90
09/22/2023 60100 UTICA SPRAY & CHEMICAL COMPANY 196.21
09/22/2023 60101 WARD'S SCIENCE 227
09/22/2023 60102  WATER WISE, INC. 2,160.01
09/22/2023 60103 YORKVILLE BATTERY INC. 118.56
09/22/2023 60104 PAUL YOUNG 116.34
09/22/2023 60105 JW PEPPER & SON, INC. 105.15
09/29/2023 60106 COMM OF TAXATION & FINANCE 150.08
09/29/2023 60107 CSEA TREASURER/PEARL CARROLL 878.85
09/29/2023 60108 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYS 749.00
09/29/2023 60109 NYSUT BENEFIT TRUST 215.92

Outstanding Check Total: 435,725.51
Prepared By Approved By
10/04/2023 3:11 PM Page 212



NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 3532
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
For the period

FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount

SEPT 30 Interest 239.89

Total Receipts

Total Receipts, including balance

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No 0.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE Transfer to General Fund Checking

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges)

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month (M&T) 83,517.15

83,517.15
Amount of transfers in transit 0.00
Net balance in bank 83,517.15
Amount of deposit in transit 0.00

Total available balance
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

#2

$83,277.26

$239.89

$83,517.15

$83,517.15

$83,517.15

CLERK OF,BDARD OF EQUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
y o J
|

v/ \
/ \ N\
,,,,, \ \ % P

\ N { -
PREPARED BY
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#3
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS

RESTRICTED RESERVE ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 3540
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
For the period

FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $1,590,689.34

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
SEPT 30 Interest 4,669.87
25 Transfer from General (Increased Reserve) 152,128.00

Total Receipts $156,797.87

Total Receipts, including balance $1,747,487.21

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No 0.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE 0.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $0.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $1,747,487.21
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 1,747,487.21
Less total of outstanding checks 0.00
Net balance in bank 1,747,487.21
Amount of deposits in transit 0.00
Total available balance $1,747,487.21

{Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK QF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
| "
\ ‘.\ \\. \'s\

) /‘V (1) R ) \

;’ 7 PREPARED BY




NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS

FROM: 09/01/23

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source

SEPT 30 Interest

Total Receipts, including balance

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No.

BY DEBIT CHARGE

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month

Less total of outstanding checks
Net balance in bank
Amount of deposits in transit

Total available balance

NY MUNI TRUST
ACCOUNT 0060
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

Total Receipts

To Check No

9/31/2023

Amount

6,618.10

0.00

0.00

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges)

#3

$1,535,949.43

$6,618.10

$1,542,567.53

$0.00

$1,542,567.53

1,542,567.53
0.00
1,542,567.53

0.00

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as

part of the minutes of the board meeting held

This is to certify that the above Cash
Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

$1,542,567.53

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION

| A
) (\ k |
/ J )
& \\\ }
s, LA \ D e

"~ PREPARED BY

TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 9/30/2023

NVISI

Account Description Debits Credits
A 200 CASH IN CHECKING 2,214,381.54 0.00
A 20103 MUNICASH INVESTMENTS-NY 1,635,949.43 0.00
A 20105 MONEY MARKET INVESTMENT 90,135.25 0.00
A 210 PETTY CASH 300.00 0.00
A 23101 RESTRICTED RESERVES SAVINGS 1,747,487.21 0.00
A 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 0.00 384,864.50
A 391F DUE FROM FEDERAL AID FUND 652,752.59 0.00
A 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE 67,699.00 0.00
A 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 14,951,975.00 0.00
A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 4,686,043.65 0.00
A 522 EXPENDITURES 1,849,355.63 0.00
A 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 1,936,572.21 0.00
A 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1.00 0.00
A 632 DUE TO STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT 0.00 349,712.78
A 637 DUE TO EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 0.00 28,846.75
A718 NYS EE RETIREMENT 0.00 15.89
A 720 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 284,607.16
A 720F FLEX HEALTH 0.00 6,710.12
AT721 NYS INCOME TAX 188.67 0.00
A 726FICA FICA TAX 49.84 0.00
A 726MED MEDICARE TAX 11.62 0.00
A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 4,686,043.65
A 827 RESERVE FOR NYSERS RETIREMENT CREDITS 0.00 167,404.00
A 864 RESERVE FOR TAX CERTIORARI 0.00 145,499.33
A 867 RESERVE FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 421,620.00
A 878 CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 672,889.83
A 878 01 CAPITAL RESERVE/TRANSPORTATION 0.00 291,777.46
A 882 RESERVE FOR REPAIRS 0.00 35,000.00
A 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00 472,572.21
A910 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 1,464,000.00
A911 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 656,639.63
A 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 16,888,547.21
A 980 REVENUES 0.00 2,776,152.12
A Fund Totals: 29,732,902.64 29,732,902.64
Grand Totals: 29,732,902.64 29,732,902.64
10/04/2023 3:04 PM Page



L abed

Nd Z1:€0 €202/¥0/01

88'228'SLL'TL TV'ZSL'oLLT 00°S26°1S6'V1 000 00'S6°156'P) Sjejo puesp

88°728'SLLTL TLTSLLLT 00'S6'1S6'V1 000 00°526'1S6'FL Sjejol v

66'82€'C LO'LLL 00°00S'C 000 0000S'C LNINISHNGWI3H AlvoIla3n 109% ¥V
000 00'525'e02 00'625'€0C 000 00'525'€0C 1OV SIVD 'dyv alv Tvy3a3d 680% V
00°0sZ'e 000 00°0sZ'e 000 00'0sZ'c NYHO0Hd NVO1 AV AdVHEAIT €92¢E Y
00°00S'8 000 000058 000 00°00S'8 aiv IHVYMAUVYH 100729¢E V¥
00°000'8 000 000008 000 00°000'8 aiv IHYML40S ¥3LNdNOD Z92EV
ooove'le 0009.°8 00°000'0€ 000 00°000'0€ SMH0081X3L 092e v
00°000°L 000 00°000't 000 00°000°} adiv NOLLINL POLEY
00°000'526 000 00'000'5¢26 000 00'000'626 S TVYNOLLYONA3 3AILVHId00D 40 SaHvod e0le v
69'/92'L- G9'.92'L 000 000 000 SNYINNYO €0020IE Y
6S°GVL'GEL LWySe'vl 00°000'0S L 000 00°000'05 1 INYHO AH31LLOT 1A 100720IEY
95'065'092- 95°G86'9.2 00'66€'9L 000 00'S6€'9L ONINVYD TVIDOH3IWNOD 200 20IEY
€0°028'v82 L6'6.1°06S 00'000'G.8 000 00000'6.8 aiv AY3LIO1 20ie v
00°000'0S6 000 00°000°056 000 00°000'056 1S0J SS30X3 L00'IOLE Y
28'628'265°C 8L'E6L'L2C 00'6L0'028' 000 00'610'028'2 YINWNYHO4 JISvd LOLEY
02'9.£'6S 08€29's 00'000'G9 000 00°000'59 JNN3AIY Y3HLO A3I4ISSYIONN (VA
00'€ee'z- 00'€ze'e 000 000 000 SNOILVYNOQ ANV S14I9 S0Lc v
€620 L0°/S6'CL 00°000'sZ 000 00°000'G. ISNIdX3 SHA SHORId 40 ANN43H 0.2V
00'000'S2E 000 00°000's2E 000 00°000's2Z¢E S3DIAY3IS a3Alv S3008 HO4 SaNN43Y 102 ¥
66°259'9¢ SP'Zre's 00°000'GE 000 00°000'GE AQISENS ONHA 3341134 0042V
00°00€‘L 00002 000002 000 000002 SNOISSINNOD 0S¥ v
00°000'% 00°000't 00'000'S 000 00°000'S S3008/A143d0¥d Tv3d 40 TVININ Eive v
A AR WA 85°28¥'L€ 00°000'G. 000 00°000'GZ SONINYVYI ANV LSIH3LNI Love v
00°'86S- 008602 00°00S°L 000 00°00S'L SIOUVHI ANV S334 INIANLS ¥3H10 SECL Y
00°000°008 000 00'000'008 000 00°000'008 NYHOO0Ud HV1S G80iL Vv
95'LL9'veET vv'88EEC 00°000'85¢ 000 00°000'852 SAXVL 40 N3N NI SINIWAYd 1801 ¥V
00'982'210'9 00°000'00€'L 00982'21E'L 000 0098Z'L1E'L J1aVAIZOIY SIXVL 1001V
anuaAay pauleaun pauseg anuaAady jabpng pasiaay sjuaunsnipy yabpng uondussaqg JUN02Y

NQEiH

£20Z/0€/6 OL £202/1/L Wold uondung Ag poday snjejs anusaasy
as4dn STIN XHOA M3N



8/ abed INd 21°€0 €202/¥0/01

00'96.'61 91'950°cy 00°295°L 9L'6L'V9 oL'6L¥'6l 00°000'SY . oI ozvi
00'96.'6) 91'9G0'EY 00295t 9L'6LY'¥9 9L'6L¥'6L 00°000'S¥ S3DIAY3S AINYOLLY 0000-00-80¥ 02v1 V
ov'orZ'vL 0L L6562 05°281°0S 00'SZ0'¥0Z 00'0 00°520'v0Z - £l
00°00v°Z SL'Z8¥'9 ST'LLL'Y 0000002 000 00°000°02 - 334 INIOV TVISId osgl
00°00%'2 GLZ8r'9 GZ'LLL'9 00°000'02 000 00°000'02 S1OVHLNOD IDINY3S
00°0 0L'09¥%'vL 0£'6£S'CL 00700082 000 00°000°82 . ONLLIaNV ozel
000 0L°09%'7L 0£'6£5'EL 0000082 000 00°000'8¢ S3DIAY3S ONLLIGNY 0000-00-80¥ 0ZET V
0v'9¥8°99 S9°Lp9°8S S6°0£5°0¢ 00°520°9S1 000 00'520°951 * NOLLVMLSININGY SSANISNG oLel
00'€06'Y 69'/¥9'8S GE'91S'e 00°£80'0L 000 00°290'0L S30IAN3S $3004 0000-00-06%7 0LEL V
00002 000 000 00002 000 00°002 $3rddNs 301340 0000-00-0S5v 0LEL V
00°05¢ 000 000 00°052 000 00052 $334 IONIUIANOD 0000-00-v0v OLET V
00642 000 000 00'6.2 000 00’62 JOVITIN-TIAVYL 0000-00-€0v OFET V
0r'8LZ'IL9 000 09'¥L0'vC 00'€€Z's8 000 00'€€2's8 SINVIVS "LONHLSNI-NON 0000-00-09F 0IET V
09°098°s91 000 0¥'6£9°LS 00°005'c22 000 00'00S‘€2Z . 4
09'098°s91 000 0¥'6£9°LS 00°005°c22 00°0 00°00S°'€Z2 . 391440 TOOHIS 43IHD vzl
66'GLE'L 000 LovzlL 00°00S'} 000 00°00S'} S3TddNS 301440 0000-00-05¥ 0vCF V
0000’2 000 00009 00°000°€ 000 00°000'€ s3ana 0000-00-607 0¥CL V
00°000's 000 000 00°000's 000 00°000'S $334 IONIYIANOD 0000-00-v0v 0¥t V
00°000°L 000 000 00°000'} 000 00°000'L JOVITIN-TIAVYHL 0000-00-€0¥ O¥¢i ¥
19'¥88'GE 000 6EGLL'CL 00°000'8Y 000 00°000'8t AUVIVS "LONYLSNI-NON 0000-00-091 0¥C | V
00°002'0Z1 000 00°008't¥ 00°000'691 000 00°000'59} SIHVIVS TYNOISSIJ0Ud 0000-00-051 0¥t V
05°20€°9C 9S°€LL9 Yo' LLEL 0L'zZs8'cee 01°206°4 00°0S6°LE . lio1hed pajepijosuod oL
0070052 000 000 00'005°Z 000 00'005°Z * ONILIIW LORLSIa 0901
00°005'2 000 000 00'00S'C 000 00°005'2 S3DIAYIS TYNOSYHId 0000-00-80¥ 0901} V
082502 9Z'60L'Y 0S°262 9Z'65v'9L 92'609°L 00°058'v1L x 31D LoRILSIa ovolL
00005 000 000 00°005 000 00°00S $3NddNs 301440 0000-00-05¥ 0¥0F V
0000S'2 9z 60L'y 000 9Z'609'9 92'609'} 00°000'G ONISILYINAY 0000-00-90% 0¥0} v
05°/SS'E 000 06262 00058'c 000 00'058'€ $334 IONIUIAINOD 0000-00-70% 0¥01 V
00°00S'S 000 000 00°00S'S 000 00°00S'S SINHVIVS "LONYLSNI-NON 0000-00-0910%0F V
00'0S2°L1 0£°¥90°T ¥S'820°L ¥8'268'vl ¥8'262 00°009°vL * NOLLYONA3 40 aQuvod 0L0L
00°00L'€ 09'/6€E'L ov'zoL 00°009'y 000 00°009't $3004 0000-00-06%010F V
00°0S}'L 000 00058 00°000'8 000 00000'8 $334 JONIYIINOD 0000-00-70¥ 010F V
00°005'L 0,999 14%:14" ¥8'262'C ¥8'z6¢ 000002 TVNLOVHINOD 0000-00-00¥ 010} ¥
a|qejieay paijaqunauzy pasuadxgy jebpng ‘lpy sjusunsnipy 1ebpng uopduasaq JUNOJIY
ISIAN £202Z/0€/6 ©1 £20Z/1/L woi4 uodoung Ag poday (1e3aQg snjejs uonerdosddy

as4dn STIIA YHOA M3N



8/Z sbed d ZL:E0 £202/¥0/0L
10'€20'T 000 £6°92Zv 007005 000 00'00S°C * S$3NA NOILVIDOOSSY TOOHOS 0Z61
10'€20C 000 €6°9¢v 00'005'C 000 00°00S'C S3NA NOILYIDOSSY 0000-00-00¥'0¢61} ¥
S6'70S°Z1 000 S0'SSO‘LY 00°09S°€S 00°0bY'I- 00°000°SS . JONVHNSNI @3LVOO0TIVNN 0L6l
S6°'¥05'ZL 000 S0°'SS0'Lp 00°095'€S 00°0v¥'L- 00°000'GS JONVINSNI

L0'9Z6'E LY 69°906°98¢ 69°000°€LL 6£°€£8°€L6 6¢°LEV'L8 00°96£'988 x>

60°9€9°L 00°050‘s9 £6°2196 20°662°9L 20'66. 00°00S'SZ x ONIIVIA ® ONILNRd TVHLNID 091

000 00°055'8S 00°05%'9 00°000'S9 000 00°000'69 ONILNINd 0000-10-06% 091 ¥V
60'9€9'L 00°00S'9 €629L'c Z0662'L1 T0'66L 00°00S'0L IOVLISOd 0000-00-00v 091 V
88°5£9°102 SL'61L°291 89°229'9S LE'8ED L2V 1£°00€°8E 00'8€.'28¢ * INV1d 40 IONVNILNIVIN 1294

000 00°061'6¥ 0009%'S 00°0S9'¥S 00059'v1L 00°000°0¥ S32INY3S S3004 0000-00-06% 1291 V
200121 ELLPY'6 08'L¥8 00°00S'LT 00°00S'} 00°000'02 SANNOYD §050-00-057 129l V
61'695°CL 629501 GL19z'eL €G6°/6€'SE €5°L6€ 00°000'S€E STVIMILVYIN ® STINddNS 0000-00-057 1291 V
09°0v¥'9 90'€/8'Y ¥£'989'¢ 00°000'S1L 000 00°000°SL SHlvday 0000-00-20v 1281 v
66'6EE'Y 29040C 10°09L' 290.6'8 29020 00°00S'9 SLOVYINOD IDINYIS 0000-00-10v 1291 V
05°196'¢C 9/°/28'clL 06'92.'v 91'91G'Ly 91'8.8'L 00°'8€9'6€ IVNLOVHINOD 0000-00-00% 1251 ¥
100 66'€08°CL 000 00'%08'2L 00'v08°L1L 00°000'GS ININDINDI MIN

TSELLYYL 000 898"/ 00°009'LLL 000 00009'LLL SIIYVYIVS LONHLSNI NON 0000-00-091 1291 V
0’59012 ¥6°9.0°651 80°592°901 90°96v°9LY 90°8¢cE ey 00°851'8ZY * INV1d 40 NOLLV¥3dO 0z91
00°002's $0'S8L'9 20'608'S LLYBL'LL LLv6Z'L 00°00S'9L S3NddNS ONINVITO 0000-00-05% 0291 V
00°000'¢ Lt'689'€e €9GLL'S oLLLL'WY oLLLL'EL 00°000'82 HILVM 0000-00-81% 0291 V
GS'6¥6'0L €9°€€0'9S z8'910'8e 00°000'S6 000 00°000'6 ALIOIN1O3N3 0000-00-Z17 0291 V
00Z/8'Ly 00°2SL've 00'9.€£'CL 00'000's8 000 00°000's8 SVO TVHNLYN 0000-00-91¥ 0291 V
09zer't 08'80S Sv'vee'LL G8'GSL'6L G809 00'S60'64 S1OVHINOD IDIAYIS (0000-00-F0¥ 0291 V
00°00v'L¥ 00'Z¥E'LE 00'0L0'E 00'218'.8 ooziz'ee 00°009'¥S TVNLOVILINOD 0000-00-00¥ 029t ¥
68'608'v6 000 LLI'ESL'SE 00'€96'62 1} 000 00°€96'62} SIIUVIVS LONYLSNI NON 0000-00-091 0291 V
00°96.°61 10°5€0°9¢21 SL'8YL6 91'646'vS) 91'6.6'82 00°000'9Z1 - vi

000 6L'¥Z6°9¢ LZSL0'E 00°000°0% 000 00°000°0Y . SIDIAYIS ? NOILLVWNO=NI oInand o8yl

000 6.126'9 12'6L0'c 00'000'0% 000 00°000'0% "03dS HO4NI 211and 0000-00-06% 08%1 V
000 00'v06°S 00959 0070959 00095 000009 . ¥II440 LNTJWIOVNVIN SQH0OTY (1114

000 00'v08'S 00'959 00'095°9 00°09S 00°000'9 NOILVINHO-NI SaQ¥003Y 0000-00-06% 09%1 V
00°0 90°0SL OV P6'6v8‘E 00°000'v¥ 000006 00°000'sE . T3INNOSH3d ocvi

000 90°0SL'0v v6'6v8'c 00°000't¥ 00°000'v¥ 000 S3DINYIS TINNOSYHId 0000-00-06% 0P V¥
000 000 000 000 00°000'G€- 00000'E SLOVYINOD "OSIN 0000-00-00¥ 0EVI ¥
ajqejieAy palaqunauy pasuadxgy jabpng ‘Ipy sjuaunsnipy yabpng uonduasag Junoaay

IS

€202/0€/6 OL €20Z/1/. Woi4 uoldung Ag poday |lejeg smejs uojendosddy
as4n STHN XHO0A M3N



8/¢ abey

Wd 21:€0 €202/¥0/0}

00°000'9 000 GE02E'S GE02e'LL SE'02e's 00°000'9 IVNLOVHLINOD 0000-20-00¢ 0LtC ¥
vZ902'e SV L9Z'Y 1£925' 00°000'01L 000 00°000'0L ININdIND3 M3IN 0000-20-00C0FIC ¥
vL'¥1LS'S9 000 98'8€8'EL 00°€S€'6L 000 00'€SE'6L SAVIVS LONYLSNI NON 0000-00-091°0FIC Y
Z2Z0EY'00L 000 86950 00°000'20L 000 00°000'20} SINHVIVS 3LNLILSENS 0000-00-0v1 OFIC Y
00000°22 000 000 0000022 000 00700022 S1NO-ANE H11V3H 0000-00-1ETOFIC YV
00'96%'61 000 000G 00'000'0Z 000 00°000'02 NYHO0Hd TO0HIS Y314V

¥9°2,29'26€"L 000 9€'292'801 00°068'005"+ 000 00°068'00S'L Z1-2 TYNOILONYLSNI 0000-00-0EF0FIC ¥V
Zr'166'LeS 000 8G'GE0'EY 00°'€€0'G9S 000 00'€€0'G9S 97 SARIVIVS TYNOILONYLSNI 0000-10-0¢1 0112 ¥V
2T619'€08 000 8.°G06'09 00°625'98 000 00'625'v98 €2 SAIFYIVS TYNOILONYLSNI 0000-00-0¢10ltc vV
$5°0v6'852 22°€28°69 68'621'96 0z'vev'sey 0z'6SL°L 00'SEE'vZY . @oueansuj dnoso 0z
00°61€'9Z 002126} 00'796'L 00°000°8Y 000 00°000°8Y * NOLLONYLSNIFONINIVY.L 3OIAM3SNI 0.02

000 00°ZLL'8L 00'€88’l 00°000°02 000 00°000°02 JJIAYISNI S3008 0000-00-06%0£0Z V
0000v'L 007009} 000 00°000'€ 000 00°000'¢ IYNLOVYLINOD 0000-00-00¥ 0202 V
00616'vC 000 00'l8 000002 000 00'000°'GZ SAVIVS JOINYISNI 0000-00-051 0202 V
$S°9L¥'9Z2 000 99°L20°LL 0Z'v6v'L62 0Z'6SL°L 00'SE£'96Z . TOOHIS AVINOIU-NOISIANYIANS 0Z0z
¥8°cat 000 9€'666'} 0T65L'C 0Z'65L'L 00°000°} S317ddNS 321440 0000-€0-05¥ 0202 V
00000} 000 000 00°000'} 000 00°000°L S311ddNS 321440 0000-20-06% 0202 V
00°009't 000 000 00°009°L 000 00°009't s3ana 0000-00-60¥ 0202 ¥
00°00S 000 000 00°005 000 00°00S JONIHIAINOD 0000-€0-#0v 0202 v
00°009 000 000 00009 000 00°00S 3ONIH34ANQD 0006-20-¥0¥020C ¥
00°00S 000 000 00°00S 000 00°00S JOVITNW-13AVNEL 0000-€0-€0¥ 0202 ¥
00°00S 000 000 00°00S 000 00°00S FOVITN-T3AVEL 0000-¢0-€0¥ 0202 ¥
02°L¥9'69 000 08'z.E'61 00'020'G8 000 00°0Z0's8 SIVIVS "LONYLSNI NON 0000-00-091 0202 vV
06'500'9S L 000 05'60L'6% 00'S12'S02 000 00'GLL'G0Z SIEVIVS TYNOILONYLSNI 0000-00-051°0202 V
00°502‘9 LL/901°0S €2°889°€Z 00°000°08 000 0000008 * NOISIANAANS 2 T3A3A NNTNORINND 010z

000 11°90L'0S £2°¢68'v 00°000'SS 000 00°000'SS $3D008 ¥3H10 0000-00-06¥ 0102 ¥
006029 000 00'G6.'81 00°000°62 000 00000'sZ SANVIVS TVNOILONYLSNI 0000-00-051 0102 V
€S°EEEIEL vEVoL'LZL 8L 10l LYE $9'665'S08°} S9'8/8°LL 00°12.'889°L wr 13
20°L6L°LE 86°.SV'8Z1 00°SS.'SS 00°0L¥'SLE 00°0vY'L- 00058912 ** yoddng [esauan 61
006199 86°.5V'8Z1 20°eLZ'vL 00°0S€'6¥L 000 00°0SE‘6vL * S1S09 IALLVMISININGY S3008 1861
006199 86°L5¥'8CL 20'eLT VL 00°0SE'6¥L 000 00°0SE'67L S3DINY3S S3008 0000-00-06% 1861 V
00°000°0L 000 000 00°000°0L 000 00°000°0} * SAXVL ALYId0¥Ud TVIH NO ANN4TY v961
00°000°0L 000 000 000000} 000 00°000°0L XV1 'dOdd ANN43yd 0000-00-00v %961 V
a|qejieAy paiaquinaug pasuadxgy jabpng “Ipy sjuausnipy yabpng uonduosaq JUNOCIIY

?D_m_?z

£202/0€/6 OL £202Z/L/L woi4 uondung Ag poday |fejaq smejs uoneudosddy
as4n STIIN XH0OA M3N



8l abed

INd Z1:€0 €20¢/¥0/01

000 0000002 000 00°000'02 00'000'02 000 uonin |00yd2s Japeyo 0000-00€Z¥ 01 Y
6EV86'C vS'LE 10'8/6°L 00°000'S 000 00'000'S IVYINID-ATddNS LSNI 00Z¥-€0-067 0112 ¥
S6ClL 00°0 G0'/8S 00°009 000 00'009 AQNLS TVID0S-A1ddNS LSNI 00PP-€0-067 01 1Z V
0S'/8 60'98 L'9Z8 00°000°L 000 00°000°t JONIIOS-ATddNS LSNI 00EP-€0-06¥ 0Ftc Vv
9’0 000 #5659 00099 00092 00°00% Q3 SAHd-A1ddNS 1SNI 0017€0-05F 0FiCc V
000 00°056 00°0SS 00°005'L 00'00S 00°000't DISNN-ATddNS LSNI 000¥-€0-0S¥ OFiC ¥
000 000 000 000 00°00%'L- 00°00%'L HLVYW-ATddNS LSNI 006E-€0-05¥ 0Lt V
GlL'/€6 09°€L) G688 000002 000 00'000'Z 1¥V TVIHLSNANI-FATddNS LSNI 008€-€0-0S¥ Okl V
ZEeELE or'LE9 8z'L¥8 009¥8'L 00°9%L 00°00L°L "03 INOH-A1ddNS LSNI 00ZE-€0-057 0+ T ¥
00002 000 000 00002 000 00°002 HLTV3H-A1ddNS 1SNI 009¢-€0-06v 0L 1Z ¥
6E°0 6916 Z6'vCE 00°0Z¢ 0002 00°00% IOVNONYT HO4-ATddNS LSNI 005€-€0-057 0112V
L0 8v'Lge €1°26E'L 8LELL'L 8L'€L9 00°00L°L HSITON3-ATddNS LSNI 00¥E-€0-06¥ 0112 V
Ly'96 05'S £0'86 00002 000 00002 ‘a3 SSANISNE-A1ddNS LSNI

A ¥S0v8 €Z95L'e 00°000't 000 00°000't 18V-A1ddNS LSNI

60€/9'8 TT'951 69°0.9'€ 00005} 000 00°005'Zt IVH3NID-A1ddNS LSNI 00/%-20-06% 0FIT ¥
99'v¥ #0051 0€°50¥ 00009 000 00009 NOLLYIG3INIH-A1ddNS-LSNI 002%-20-05¥ 0F i Vv
00002 000 000 007002 000 00002 "a3 SAHd-ATddNS LSNI 0019-20-05% 0FiCc V
1L°v89') 8E¥S $8°09. 00005 000 00°005'C DISNIN-A1ddNS LSNI 0007-20-067 0L 1¢ V
Ly'6LL 000 £5°08 00002 000 00002 N3a1s 0S0E-20-05¥ 0L ¥
€6'62L'C 85°€VZ 6’9z 00°005'2 000 00'005'Z LYV-A1ddNS LSNI 000€-20-05¥ 0FiZ V
196l 000 €EV8E 00°00¥% 000 00°00% OANX-A1ddNS LSNI €100-20-05v OFIC ¥
00002 000 000 00002 000 00002 1S3 A1ddNS 1SNI Z000-20-057 0L+ V
2688 FAS: 9/°205 00°009 000 00009 9 3avH9O-ATddNS LSNI 9000-20-05% 01 FC ¥
L7952 000 6S°EVL 00°00% 000 00°00% G 3AVYO-A1ddNS LSNI §000-20-05¥ 0FiT ¥
L6'EY 000 £0'95€ 00°00¥ 000 00°00% ¥ 3AVYO-ATddNS 1SNI ¥000-¢0-0G¥ OF I v
ZLSLL 000 88'18C 00°00% 000 00°00% € 3aVd9-A1ddNS LSNI £000-20-06¥ 0+ 12 ¥V
or'L€T 000 09'89} 00°00¥ 000 00°00% Z 3AVH9-A1ddNS LSNI 2000-¢0-057 012 V
08'vS 28's9 8C'6.Y 00°009 000 00°009 I 3AVYO-A1ddNS LSNI 1000-20-057 0Lt V¥
00°000'L 000 000 00°000'} 000 00°000'L S$334 IONIYIAINOD 0000-€0-%0v 0L iC V
00008'L 000 000 00008't 000 000081 $334 3ONIYIAINOD 0000-20-70v 0F i V
00°000°L 000 000 00000'L 000 00000't JOVIATIN-TIAVYL 0000-€0-€0v 0k lC ¥V
00°000'} 000 000 00°000'L 000 00°000'} 3OVITIN-T3AVYEL 0000-¢0-€0v OFilC ¥
170 10'560'02 250.€C 0099%'22 00996'vL 00°005'2 IVNLOVHLINOD 0000-€0-00¥ 0F1C V¥
a|qejieAy pajaqunauly pasuadxgy yebpng “lpy sjuaunsnipy jabpng uonduasag pUL LB RV

ISIAN

£20Z/0£/6 OL £20Z/L/L Woi4 uonouny Ag poday rejeq snyeys uopeudoiddy
as4dn STTIIN XJO0A M3N



8IS abed

INd Z21:€0 €202/v0/01

86'V6E'ELL 9°001°8€ 9S'SLECE 00'11879) 000 00°1L18'v9L . IVASIACIANY B AYVAEIT TOOHIS 0192
00000'€ 2v'996'LE 8G°€E0'Y 00°000'S¥ 000 00°000'G¥ S32IAH3S S3004 0000-00-06¥019Z V
96°LL2'C vO'vEL 000 00Zi¥'e 000 00zLv'e STVINILYIN AYVEIT Q3AIV 3LVLS 0000-00-09¥ 0192 V¥
zLeve'se 000 82°96.'C 00'000'LE 000 00°000'LE S3IYVIVS LONYLSNI NON 0000-00-091 0192 V
0€'€/8'8L 000 0.'525'9 00°66£°G8 000 00'66€'S8 SAVIVS TYNOILONYLSNI 0000-00-051 0192 ¥
00°000°c 05°659°9S 05'562'9 00'556'S9 000 00°556'S9 - suonNaaxg awosuj £T
00°000°¢ 05°659°9S 05°S62°9 00°556°G9 000 00'556'S9 . STOOHOS TVIOAdS-ONIHOVAL ocee
00000'¢ 05'659'9S 05'S62'9 00'556'S9 000 00'G56'G9 TO0HOS TvID3dS-S3008 0000-00-06v0E€Z ¥
8.°20S°1Z6 65°991°850°C £8'752°68¢ 0Z'226'89Z°€ 0Z'1L18902 00'L11L290°C - Xe] swodu| |esapad 144
25°610°S6 08'vvL6LE 89°C6Z'SY 00°850°09% 00°8v°66 00°125'09¢ * NOLLY2NA3 TYNOLLYdNI20 08zz
000 08'vv.'6LE 0Z'L2S'SE 002/2'sSE 00°/8t'66 00'68.'G5C S30IAY3S $3004 0000-00-06% 082¢ V
25°610'S6 000 81'99.'6 00982'v01 000 00'98Z'v0L SAYVIVS TYNOILONYLSNI 0000-00-0510822
9Z'c8v'9z8 6L 1Zy'8eL’L S1'6S6°CYZ 0Z'¥98°808'Z 0Z'¥ze 201 00°0¥5°L0LZ * TEVSIA /M SLNIANLS-SNV¥O0dd 052z
000 vL 60'995'L 92'€66'851L 00880'S2.'L 000 00'880'GZ.'L S30INY3S $30089 0000-00-06¥05¢¢ vV
oo'zzi'ezl 80°¥Z.L'951 Zl'eee'9 02'691'90€ 0Z'691'901 00°000'002 NOLLINL 0000-00-0¥05¢Z ¥
98'v80'C vl°L6€ 00815 00'000°€ 000 00°000'¢ $3l1ddNS "LONYLSNI 0000-00-05¥ 0522 V
00'0s2 000 000 00052 000 00'0S2 $334 IONIYIANOD 0000-00-¥0¥05¢¢ V¥
00'6.9 00°Ges'vL 00'SSL'} 00'GSL'9L 00'SSL'} 00°000'S1L IVALOVHLINOD 0000-00-00¥ 052¢ ¥
LL'BL9'L £8°088 000 00005 000 00'00S'2 IN3IWdIND3 MIN 0000-00-00205¢¢ v
67 089'LL 000 LS'PE6'0L 00619'6Z1 000 00'519'sZL SARVIVS LONHLSNI NON 0000-00-091°05¢¢ V
¥/’ 1S0'v8S 000 9Z'se0'ow 00',80°0€9 000 00°/80'0€9 SIANVIVS TYNOILLONYLSNI 0000-00-05105¢¢ V¥
18°9€'902°¢ 06'LEL 022 TY'S19'6SE €1°Z1L'982°Y cLLI6LZL 00°L0Z'v9L'Y - XEJ 3WO0JU| IS HIOA M3N (¥4
18'79£°902°C 06'LEL'0ZL Zv'S19'65E £LZLL'98Z'Y cLLI6IZL 00°L0Z'v9L'Y * TOOHOS ¥V INOIN-ONIHOVIAL oLz
00'8¥5'2€2 18'€L1'299 6192£'€9 00°8¥0'856 00'8¥0'€8 00°000'S.8 S3IDIAY3S S3004
00005 000 00°000'C 000052 000 00'00S'C "LSNITYHINIO-SHM0081X3 L 00/%€0-08% 0L ic vV
000 000 00°00L'C 000012 000 00001+ OISNN-SM008.LX3L 0007-€0-08¥ 0l ic v
0Z'9¢ 000 08'cov 00°00S 000 00005 JOVNONY1 HO4-SHO08.1X3L 00GE-€0-08V 0112 V
18'9/8 €0'€LZ oL oLL'Y 00002'S 000 00002'S HSIMONI-SH0081X3L 00vE-€0-08F 0F I V
SL0 000 62999 00°299 00°291 00005 "a3a SSANISNG-SHYO0081X3L 00Z€-€0-08¥ OF 12 V
GL'¥00'L 08'}.8 So¥eL'9 000008 000 00°000'8 I1GVINNSNOD 0/22-€0-08v0LIC V
zLLsL'oL 98'950'8 Zr'L6L'ol 00°000°SE 000 00°000'GE AUVININITI-SHO08NHOM 008¥-¢0-08¥ 0L 12 V
6E°LLL'E 00'SEL 19'€9E'C 0009t 00'0€€'Z- 00°000'L 93avy9-SM008.1X3L 9000-20-08¥ 0112 ¥
0z'0€z 89°66Y zroLe 00°000°} 000 00°000'} STO0HOS HIHLO-SMO0aLX3 L 0000-10-08% 0F1C V
sjqejieay paiaquinaug pasuadxgy jabpng lpy sjusunsnipy yabpng uondussag pUL R LIV
ISIAN £202/0€/6 OL £20Z/1/L woi4 uondung Ag yoday |rejeq smejs uoneudosddy

as4dn STIN XH0A M3N



8/9 abed INd Z1'€0 £202/¥0/0L
0€0 000 0,619 00919 0094} 00°005 JOVITUN-1IAVAEL 0000-00-€0% 5582 V
000000k 000 000 00°000°0L 000 00°000°0} TVNLOVHLNOD 0000-00-00%"558¢ V
00°59L'S 000 00'0Z 00°5€2'S 000 00'S€Z"S SINVIVS LONYLSNI NON 0000-00-097°5582 ¥
00°059'2S 1t 000 000 0005925} 000 00°059°25L SIYVIVS TYNOILONYLSNI 0000-00-051558C V
05°€19'86 000 05'L16 00'525°66 00’0 00'5Z5°66 * THOS OFU-ALLOV AV INORINND-0D 058z

00°000°t 000 000 00000't 000 00000'} $31ddns 00600-00-05%"0582 V
0588 000 05'LL6 00°000°} 000 00°000'¢ IVNLOVYLINOD 0000-00-00% 0582 ¥
00'525'L6 000 000 00°525'26 000 00'625'L6 S3IVIVS TYNOLLONYLSNI 0000-00-0510582 ¥
0¢"LLL'9Y 00’0 0,291 00°0v6'9Y 00°0v6°L 00°000°SY * THOS 93dS-OAYS TANNOSYA TidNd 0€8zZ

0€'LLL'OY 000 04291 00°0v6'9¥ 00°0v6'L 00°000'SY Y301440 ONS 0000-00-00v 0€8C V
¥5°526°05 000 9960y 00'220°sS 000 00°220‘ss * TTOOHOS 93Y-OAUS YUOM TVIO0S sz8z

¥G'GZ6'0S 000 9v'960'Y 00220'sS 000 00'220'sS YDIRIOM TVIOOS 0000-00-051528C V
00°000°y 09°282'5¥Y orzIT'Y 00°000'vS 00°0 00°000°vS «+  TOOHOS DIY-OAUS TYOIDOTOHOASd 0z8z

00000 09'/8L'sY ovziTy 00°000'%S 000 00°000'%S S30IAY3S $3008 0000-00-06% 0282 V
vS'LL9'eS Zevor'vl vI6IE'El 00°s8¢°L8 00's8¢ 00°000°18 «  TTOOHOS ¥VINOIY-SIJNIANIS HLTVIH %:14

00'8..'8 6867l 'Vl LL'2LS') 0000S'vC 000 00'005'v2 S30INY3S 3008 0000-00-06%'S18Z V
60°0 EY'¥ST 8v'oEl 00°58¢€ 00'G8€E 000 W313-S31NddNS 301440 0000-20-05%SF8C V
00°000°¢ 000 000 00°000'€ 000 00°000°¢ TOOHOS HOIH-ONILNINd 0000-€0-507 S18T V
00°00S't 000 000 00°00S'} 000 00°005°L AYVINIWITI-ONLLNIMd 0000-20-507 G182 V
80'96Z 000 Z6'€0L'L 000002 000 00°000'2 TVNLOVHINOD 0000-00-00% 5182 V
LE7.€0°0 000 £9296'6 00°000'0S 000 00°000'05 SAVIVS LONYLSNI NON 0000-00-091'518T V¥
veoLL'eTE £0'LSLL6 £9'890'9Z 00°0£€°0¥Z 00°06£'8L 00'0¥6°+22 . TJOOHOS ¥V INOI-IONVAIND 0182

000 £0°LSE'06 L6'8€0'01 00°06€°001 00°06€'8} 00°000°28 $30IAY3S 3008 0000-00-06%"018C V
886 00008 AN 00059'C 000 00059'2 $31NddNS TYNOILONYLNI 0000-00-05% 0182 V
00°00S 000 000 00005 000 00°00S $334 JONIHIAINOD 0000-00-v0% 0182 V
11°60V'vE 000 68°060'} 00°005'GE 000 00°005'GE SINVIVS LONHYLSNI NON 0000-00-091 0182V
SE'L61'88 000 59'860°€L 00°06Z°10} 000 00°062'101 S3IUVIVS TYNOILONYLSNI 0000-00-05T 0182 V
62°08.'9Z1 Y2 LSL°5S9 L9TL¥'18 0Z'010°998 0Z'6.8°01 00'1E1'sS8 - xe} Aunoag [erdog T4

LES8E'SE 81°959°L19 L2519 0Z'661°10L 0Z'6.8°0} 00°0Z£°069 . NOLLONMLSNI G3LSISSY ¥IALNDINOD 0£9z

000vE'SL LO'EVT'L6S €6'95.'85 00°0¥E'599 000 00'0¥€'599 s300d 0000-00-06%"0€9Z V
000 0008L'8 000 00°08L'8 000 000818 FYVYMLIO0S Q3aIV 31VIS 0000-00-09%"0£9Z V
88'9/2- vZ'660'2 v9'89Y 00°162'2 00'000'S- 00'162'L s3nddns 0000-00-05%0€9Z V¥
612z LY vEL'9L vS'1E6'8 0Z'88€'S2 0Z'6/8'Gl 00'605'6 IN3WNdIND3 A3AIV 3LVLS 0000-00-0¢Z 0£9C V
ajqejieAy pajaqunaug pasuadx3 jebpng “lpy sjuauysnipy 1e6png uonduasaq junoday

ISIAN

£20Z/0€/6 OL £20Z/}/L woi4 uoiduny Ag poday [1ejag snjejs uoyendosddy
as4dn STIIN YHOA M3N



8/ abed INd Z1:€0 £202/+0/01
9¥°020 VoY 000 ¥5°925°0S 00°LYSVLS 000 00°LVS'vIS * ALRIND3S TVIDOS 0€06

9t°020'vov 000 59250 00°L¥S'¥LS 000 00°L¥S'vLS ALMNO3S TVIOO0S 0000-00-00870€06 V
S2°T6L'619 00’0 SZ'SEl 00'888‘S19 00°0 00°888°G19 - INIWNIHILIY . SYIHOVIL 0206

G1TSL'SL9 000 GZ'seElL 00'888'G19 000 00'888'G19 AININTHILIY ¥IHOVAL 0000-00-008 0206 ¥
00°289°262 000 000 00°289°262 00°00S°2- 00°281°S62 * INININHILIE ILIVIS 0106

00289262 000 000 00°/89'Z62 00°00S'Z- 00°.81'G6Z ININIHILIH FIAOTdNT 0000-00-0080106 V
Lz'6z8'0LE 0L°06L'vEZ 95122201 £5°168°20L €5°1EL°6) 00°091°889 wxx S

lz'6z8'0LE 0L°06.1'vEC 95°L2Z°201 £5°168°20L £5°1EL'6L 007091889 xx SS

6£'8€Z 0l 2.892'9¢ £6°9VL'ZT $0°'¥SZ69 $0'y08°9 00°05¥'29 ® ONIATING IDVIHVD 0ess

000 000 00°001 00°00} 000 00°00L SJINVHO3IN-ST00L 9150-00-067 0€55 V
c00L L9701 L L¥'89¢€ 00°0SL't 00°0StL 00000t SIVIHILVYINBSIINddNS G1G0-00-0G%0ESS V
000 90°000'¥L 8676661 ¥0°000'9L ¥0°000'9 00°000°0} HILVYM 0000-00-81%0€55 V
1679101 62'888'6 PLvP6'Y 00°000's2 000 00°000'S2 ALIDNELO3T3 0000-00-Z1% 0€5S vV
080 08'899'L1L Or ¥€8'S 00'v0S'LL 00'¥S9 00°058'9L SYO TVHNLVYN 0000-00-91% 0ESS v
000 000 00°00S'6 00°00S'6 000 00°00S'6 JONVHNSNI 0000-00-71%0€S5S V
88°065°09¢ 86125861 £€9'v2S6L 6¥°2£98€9 6¥°L26°C) 00°0L2'S29 * AIVOIA3IN-LIOdSNVHL LORLSIA 01SS

000 00006'L 00°00L 00°000'C 000 00000 S3JIAH3AS S3008 0000-00-06% 015G V
00°000'01 €0'165'8E WSV 6¥'990°€S 6¥'990°c 00°000'0S 13s3ia 6090-00-09¥'0LSS V
SY'6E0°C 80'v6S L L L¥'996'Y 00'009'8L 00009' 00°000'S} S3INddNS ¥ivd3y snd 0000-00-05% 0155 V
000 000 00°005'9¢ 00'005°92 000 00'005'92 JONVHNSNI 0000-00-71% 0155 V¥
09'L0L'6 8e'chy 20'96¢ 00°008'6 000 00°008'6 TYNLOVHLINOD 0000-00-00¥ 0155 V
1§192'9 6¥'¥66'GY| 000 00'952'251 00'L92'9 00'S66'GtrL S3SNd M3IN 0000-00-01¢ 015G ¥
82°/68°09 000 zLeol've 00000'G8 000 00°000°G8 SAIYVYIVS LONYLSNI NON 0000-00-191 0155 V
LR TAAKA 000 96'€ZL'6L 00°GLY'L6T 000 00Giv'162 SANVIVS LONYLSNI NON 0000-00-091 0168 ¥
89°£28°9Z1L°S 90°Z€0'6LLE 65°290°€06 ££'816'8¥.'6 £e°eLL'19E 00'S0Z°28£°6 wux [4

9Z'5£2'809 90°'c6¥'8S 1L 82796969 09'vZr'oce 09°256°02 00°ZLV'SL8 e xe] awoau| A YIOA maN 8z

$0°L6L°LET LL0sL'L Sv'528°0Z 09'222'652 09°L€2 00°586'852 * THOS O3F-SOILITHLY TOHOSHALNI SS8¢C

oz oveCL 08°'6S¢C 09'Lel og'LzLel 09'LeL 000092t SIWYO4INN #100-00-06¥'558C V
G1°296'C) LE06L'Y vszre'olL 00°000'82 000 00°000'82 S3NddNS "LONYLSNI 0000-00-05% 5582 V
00'S.6'€ 000 00520’ 00°000°'S 000 00°000'S S334 INJWVYNYNOL 0000-00€I¥PSS82 V
6€'6v9'8C 000 L9'0S€E‘9 00'000°S€ 000 00°000'SE SIVIOI440 0000-00-11¥ 5582 V
00°006'¢ 0000} 000 00°000'S 000 00°000'S IVLNIY 0000-00-017 G582 V
00'0s5'2 000 00°05¥'2 00°000'S 000 00°000'S s3ana 0000-00-60¥G58C V
a|qejieAy pajaquinouzy pasuadx3y jebpng ‘lpy sjusunsnipy yebpng uonduasaqg JUN022Y

ISIAN

£202Z/0€/6 ©L £20Z/}/L woig uooung Ag poday |lejag snjejs uoyeudoiddy
as4n ST1IN YHOA M3N



8/8 abeq

Wd Z1:€0 £202/70/01

£6°LYL°CSE 0L S9'tY0'989'Y £9'SSE'6V8°) V2 Ly5‘888°9L VZ'TLSTLY 00'526'SL¥°9l is|ejo pueid

£6°LpL'cSe0L S9°'€70°989'% £9'55C'6V8°) LZ°LyS'888°9) V2'TLS'TLY 00'S26°5L¥'0L iS|ejoLy pung

SV LOL'YZLY §5°950'S 0L'616°96% 0L LE1°929'Y 0£' 15252 00°688°159°Y 6

00°0SE‘ShL 000 000 00'0SE‘ELL 000 00°0SE‘SLL - 66

00°000'00} 000 000 00°000°00} 000 00000001 * VLAV OL ¥34SNVHL 0566

00°000'00L 000 000 00°00000} 000 00000001 ANN4 TYLIdVO-¥I4SNVHL 0000-00-006"0566 V

00°0SEst 000 000 00°0SE‘ch 000 00'0S£°cl * alv vI93dS OL ¥I4ASNVAL L066

00°0SE'€L 000 000 00°0SE'EL 000 00°0SE'EL aiv VI03dS-¥I4SNVH L 0000-00-056 1066 V

00°809°180°L 000 000 00'809°180°L 000 00'309°180°L . pung Y15 pue diysiejoyag ‘yusawmopusy L6

Jndwon

00'¥8L'SEL 000 000 00'v8L'SE) 000 00'¥8L'SEL . papiy ajels -}qaq aseydund juawjiejsu) S8.6

00°€L0L9 000 000 00°€L0'L9 000 00°€L0'L9 1SIHIINIFALIHOHLINY ¥IMOd 0000-00-00/ G826 V¥

00V LL'YL 000 000 00°'L2L'%L 000 00'LLLYL IVAIONIEd-ALIYOHLNY ¥3MOd 0000-00-0095826 V

00'vZ8‘S¥6 000 000 00°¥Z8°sY6 000 00'¥Z8'SY6 . aNod vi¥3s LLL6

0028512 000 000 00'v28'S1Z 000 00'¥28'SL2 NOILONYLSNOD-LSIHILNI-ANOS VIS 0000-00-00Z F+26 V

00°000°0€. 000 000 00°000'0€Z 000 00°000'0€2 NOILONYLSNOD-TVdONINd-ANOE TvIH3S

SY'£02°626'C §5°950°G 0L°616°96% 0L'6LLIEY'E oc'1sL'sez- 00°1£6°9SH°S w

YT EVEYYS'L 000 9L°9.£°00% 00°0ZE'SY6'L 00°681°62- 00°60S'V26°L . SNI TVAN3A 2 TVOIA3N “IVLIdSOH 0906

YT EVE'YPS'L 000 9.°9.£'00¥ 00°02ZE'sY6'L 00'681'62- 00'60G'v26'L JONVHNSNI HLTV3IH 0000-00-008°0906 V

00'008°L 55°9S 5186 0L'vS6°) oL'vsL 00°008°L * JONVANSNI ALITIGVSIO §506

00°008'L 5595 G1'86 0L'%56'L 0L%51 00°008't JONVHNSNI ALITIEVSIA 0000-00-008'5506 V

00°000°01 00'000°s 000 00°000°s 1 00°000°S 007000°0} * JONVENSNI LNINAOTdWIANN 0506

000000} 00°000's 000 00°000'G1L 00°000'S 00°000'0} 'SNI INTWAOTdWINN 0000-00-008°0506 ¥

000 000 00'c8L'sy 00'c8L'sY 00°c82 00°000°s¥ * NOILLVSNIdINOD .SHINUOM 0v06

000 000 00°€8.'SYy 00°€8.'st 00°€8. 00°000'S¥ "dINOD SUINYOM 0000-00-0080%06 V

ajqefieAy pasaqunaug pasuadx3 jJebpng “Ipy sjusunsnipy jebpng uonduasag junoaay
ISIAN £202/0€/6 OL1 £202/1/L woi4 uoloung Ag poday j1lejeq snyejs uoyendosddy

as4dn STIN XHO0A M3N



#4
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
SCHOOL LUNCH
ACCOUNT 6559
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $28,346.91

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
SEPT 30 Interest 23.29
Total Receipts 23.29
Total Receipts, including balance $28,370.20

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. 2068 To Check No 2068 3,569.30

BY DEBIT CHARGE

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $3,569.30
Cash Balance as shown by records $24,800.,90
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 28,370.20
Less total of outstanding checks 3,569.30
Net balance in bank 24,800.90
Amount of deposits in transit
Total available balance $24,800.90

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD,-PF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
// J A N
7 r b. _/ s A ——
PREPARED BY




NEW YORl.(_M.ILLS UFSD NS 'V
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 9/30/2023

Account: M&T SCHOOL LUNCH CHECKING
Cash Account(s): C 200

Ending Bank Balance: 28,370.20

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 3,569.30

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 24,800.90

Cash Account Balance: 24,800.90

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/22/2023 2068 ONEIDA HERKIMER MADISON BOCES 3,569.30
Outstanding Check Total: 3,569.30
Prepared By Approved By

10/02/2023 11:06 AM Page n



#5
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
SCHOOL LUNCH SAVINGS
ACCOUNT 3566
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period
FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $29,852.06

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
SEPT 30 Interest 85.99
Total Receipts 85.99
Total Receipts, including balance $29,938.05

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No 0.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE 0.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $0.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $29,938.05

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 29,938.05
Less total of outstanding checks 0.00
Net balance in bank 29,938.05
Amount of Transfers in transit 0.00
Total available balance $29,938.05

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash

part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

\// g
- )
% K ! Y

“PREPARED BY




NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

NVISI &J

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 9/30/2023
Account Description Debits Credits
C 200 CASH IN CHECKING 24,800.90 0.00
C 201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS 29,938.05 0.00
c 210 PETTY CASH 20.00 0.00
C 522 EXPENDITURES 3,569.30 0.00
ca11 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 58,008.35
C 980 REVENUES 0.00 319.90

C Fund Totals: 58,328.25 58,328.25

Grand Totals: 58,328.25 58,328.25
10/02/2023 11:19 AM Page 17



L abed WY 02Z:L L £202/20/0L
06°6L€- 066LE 000 00°0 000 ‘S|ejo) puein

06'6LE" 06°6LE 000 000 000 ‘sjejol 5

06°6LE- 06'6L€ 000 000 000 SONINYVI ANV LS3HILNI [ 74e}
SNUaA3Y pauseaun pauseg anuaaay 1abpng pasiaay sjuawisnipy 19bpng uonduasag junolay

—k ISIAN

€202/0€/6 OL £202/1/L wol4 uonduny Ag Joday sniejs anuaaay
as4dn STIN XAOA M3N



#6
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
TRUST & AGENCY
ACCOUNT 6567
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
For the period
FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $0.00

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans) $0.00
Date Source Amount
Sept 1 Transfers from General for Payroll 51,524.25
13 Transfers from General for Payroll 230,477.92
25 Transfers from General for Payroll 222,455.46
Total Receipts $504,457.63
Total Receipts, including balance $504,457.63

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY DEBIT CHARGE Transfers for Payroll Checks and Direct Deposits 356,325.80
Federal Taxes 115,070.42
State Taxes 20,613.99
OMNI 10,224.77
ERS 2,222.65
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) 504,457.63
Cash Balance as shown by records ($0.00)

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 2,230.62
2,230.62
Outstanding December ERS Wire 7.97
Sept ERS in Transit 2,222.65
2,230:62

Amount of transfers in transit

Total available balance $0.00
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

|

\ )
' \

\J N
PREPARED BY



#7
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
PAYROLL ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 6542
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
Sept 1 Net Payroll 37,725.91
13 Net Payroll 163,290.,20
25 Net Payroll 155,309.69
Total Receipts 356,325.80
Total Receipts, including balance 356,325.80

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. 93067 To Check No. 93342 46,125.27
BY DEBIT CHARGE Direct Deposits 310,200.53

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) 356,325.80

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 17,813.25
Less total of outstanding checks (See attached Nvision report) 17,813.25
Net balance in bank :
Deposit in Transit (for 9-1 PR) -

Total available balance
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank staternent as reconciled

CLERK OF BO/ARD OF EDUCA'I}I(_)N TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
f \

\ / .~ i\

A

PREPARED BY

\ |




NEW YORK MILLS UFSD NS N
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 9/30/2023

Account: M&T PAYROLL CHECKING
Cash Account(s): A710

Ending Bank Balance: 17,813.25

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 17,813.25

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 0.00

Cash Account Balance: 0.00

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
07/01/2022 90187 MARY CLEMENTS 1,146.44
09/16/2022 90500 MARISSA Rys 716.75
11/23/2022 91009 ELIESA FITZGERALD 21.86
01/06/2023 91396 MARY CLEMENTS 1,173.33
09/15/2023 93195 MARY CLEMENTS 2,802.12
09/15/2023 93195 MARY CLEMENTS -2,802.12
09/29/2023 93238 Anne Christophory 931.43
09/29/2023 93249 JUSTIN MAHANNA 1,485.59
09/29/2023 93250 MICHAELA R. MELLOR 662.67
09/29/2023 93270 DEBORAH LUVERA 134.09
09/29/2023 93284 MICHAEL C. KEATING 1,870.80
09/29/2023 93286 KRISTIN J. KOHN 2,136.73
09/29/2023 93310 JEANIE CHAMBRONE 2,985.10
09/29/2023 93315  AUDREY E. FOOTE 1,933.67
09/29/2023 93325 Bonnie Milone 2,464.31
09/29/2023 93336 ROBERT C. FRANKLAND 150.48
Outstanding Check Total: 17,813.25
Prepared By Approved By

10/02/2023 3:48 PM Page 11



#8
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
CAPITAL FUND
ACCOUNT 6575
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $20,548.26

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
SEPT 30 Interest 17.00
Total Receipts $17.00
Total Receipts, including balance $20,565.26

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. 2177 To Check No. 2177 1,090.00

BY DEBIT CHARGE for Payroll
Principal & Interest BAN payment

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $1,090.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $19,475.26
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 20,565.26
Less total of outstanding checks ; 1,090.00
Net balance in bank 19,475.26
Total available balance $19,475.26

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

N /
v/

M\

AR )

"\_, NN "_," p \
PREPARED BY




NEW YORK MILLS UF_SD N'\m&‘
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 9/30/2023

Account: M&T CAPITAL FUND CHECKING
Cash Account(s): H 200, H5003 200, HB00 200, HB03 200, HB04 200, HB99 200

Ending Bank Balance: 20,565.26

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 1,090.00

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 19,475.26

Cash Account Balance: 19,475.26

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/22/2023 2177 TEITSCH-KENT-FAY ARCHITECTS, P.C. 1,090.00
Outstanding Check Total: 1,090.00
Prepared By Approved By

10/02/2023 11:45 AM Page 7



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD N,@

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 9/30/2023 w‘

Account Description Debits Credits

H 002600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - ENERGY PERFORMANCE 0.00 0.50

H 200 CASH IN CHECKING 0.00 130,378.93

H 223 CASH HELD WITH FISCAL AGENT 355,735.60 0.00

H 521 ENCUMBRANCES 9,840.00 0.00

H 522 EXPENDITURES 3,270.00 0.00

H 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 14,979.32

H 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 9,840.00

H 911 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 213,646.85
H Fund Totals: 368,845.60 368,845.60

H5003 200 CASH BUS GARAGE EMERGENCY 149,854.19 0.00

H5003 909 Fund Balance, Unreserved 0.00 149,854.19
H5003 Fund Totals: 149,854.19 149,854.19
Grand Totals: 518,699.79 518,699.79

10/02/2023 11:47 AM Page 171
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#9
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
DEBT SERVICE ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 3558
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
For the period

FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $1,361,124.92

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
SEPT 30 Interest 3,921.02
Total Receipts $3,921.02
Total Receipts, including balance $1,365,045.94

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No
BY DEBIT CHARGE 0.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $0.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $1,365,045.94
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 1,365,045.94
Less total of outstanding checks 0.00
Net balance in bank 1,365,045.94
Amount of transfers in transit
Total available balance $1,365,045.94

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash

part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

“J ] vr' ..
o ~ : ' \ Y
—/ |

! { \
{ ~ PREPARED BY-~




NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 9/30/2023

VTN

Account Description Debits Credits
V231 CASH IN TIME-SPECIAL RESERVES 1,365,045.93 0.00
V 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 379.32 0.00
Vo1 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 1,354,067.24
V 980 REVENUES 0.00 11,358.01
V Fund Totals: 1,365,425.25 1,365,425.25
Grand Totals: 1,365,425.25 1,365,425.25
10/02/2023 11:36 AM Page 17
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NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
FEDERAL FUND
ACCOUNT 6534
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 09/01/23 TO: 9/31/2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

G MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount

SEPT 30 Interest 228.78
General Fund, Due from
General Fund, Due from Fed/State Aid Received
Total Receipts

Total Receipts, including balance

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK

From Check No. 45112 To Check No. 45112 1,795.00

21,468.62
400,000.00

BY DEBIT CHARGE Payroll
General Fund - Due to

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges)

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 112,616.27
Less total of outstanding checks - -
Net balance in bank 112,616.27

Reconciling Items:

Total available balance
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

# 10

$535,651.11

$228.78

$535,879.89

$423,263.62

$112,616.27

$112,616.27

Received by the Board of Education and entered as
part of the minutes of the board meeting held

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION

v/ A\

p— /a L\ >\ ,_,"\ B

7 PREPARED BY

LIST OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS
FEDERAL FUND

This is to certify that the above Cash
Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHECK NO. AMOUNT

CHECK NO.

AMOUNT

TOTAL $0.00

TOTAL




NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 9/30/2023

NITETN

Account Description Debits Credits Balance
F013 200 CASH - 22/23 TITLE | PARTD 0.00 20,072.00 20,072.00 CR
F013 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - TITLE | PART D 20,072.00 0.00 20,072.00
F013 Fund Totals: 20,072.00 20,072.00 0.00
F022 200 CASH IN CHECKING - TITLE I PT A 1,105,286.26 0.00 1,105,286.26
F022 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS - TITLE I PT A 0.00 451,998.17 451,998.17 CR
F022 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - TITLE I PT A 0.00 653,288.09 653,288.09 CR
F022 Fund Totals: 1,105,286.26 1,105,286.26 0.00
F023 200 CASH IN CHECKING - TITLE | PART A 0.00 19,432.52 19,432.52 CR
F023 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE-TITLE | PART A 19,432.52 0.00 19,432.52
F023 Fund Totals: 19,432.52 19,432.52 0.00
F024 200 CASH IN CHECKING 0.00 10,673.10 10,673.10 CR
F024 522 EXPENDITURES 10,673.10 0.00 10,673.10
F024 Fund Totals: 10,673.10 10,673.10 0.00
F033 200 CASH IN CHECKING - IDEA PART B SEC 611 22/23 0.00 38,026.00 38,026.00 CR
F033 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - IDEAPART B SEC 38,026.00 0.00 38,026.00
611 22/23
F033 Fund Totals: 38,026.00 38,026.00 0.00
F034 200 CASH IN CHECKING - IDEA PART B, SEC #611 30,779.00 10,795.52 19,983.48
F034 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 153,898.00 0.00 153,898.00
F034 522 EXPENDITURES - IDEA PART B, SEC #611 10,795.52 0.00 10,795.52
F034 960 EST APPROPRIATIONS - IDEA PART B, SEC #6511 0.00 153,898.00 153,898.00 CR
F034 980 REVENUES - IDEA PART B, SEC #611 0.00 30,779.00 30,779.00 CR
F034 Fund Totals: 195,472.52 195,472.52 0.00
F043 200 CASH IN CHECKING - TITLE Il 0.00 15,905.00 15,905.00 CR
F043 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - TITLE I 15,905.00 0.00 15,905.00
F043 Fund Totals: 15,905.00 15,905.00 0.00
F053 200 CASH IN CHECKING - IDEA PART B SEC 619 22/23 0.00 1,279.00 1,279.00 CR
F053 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - IDEA PART B SEC 1,279.00 0.00 1,279.00
619 22/23
F053 Fund Totals: 1,279.00 1,279.00 0.00
F054 200 CASH IN CHECKING- IDEA PART B, SEC #619 337.00 0.00 337.00
F054 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 1,685.00 0.00 1,685.00
F054 960 EST APPROPRIATIONS - IDEA PART B, SEC #619 0.00 1,685.00 1,685.00 CR
F054 980 REVENUES - IDEA PART B, SEC #619 0.00 337.00 337.00 CR
F054 Fund Totals: 2,022,00 2,022.00 0.00
F073 200 CASH IN CHECKING - TITLE IV 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 CR
F073 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - TITLE IV 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00
F073 Fund Totals: 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00
FO074 200 CASH 0.00 1,795.00 1,795.00 CR
FO74 522 EXPENDITURES 1,795.00 0.00 1,795.00
F074 Fund Totals: 1,795.00 1,795.00 0.00
F084 200 CASH IN CHECKING 11,701.61 32,253.29 20,551.68 CR
F084 522 EXPENDITURES 32,253.29 339.20 31,914.09
F084 980 REVENUES 0.00 11,362.41 11,362.41 CR
F084 Fund Totals: 43,954.90 43,954.90 0.00
F113 200 CASH IN CHECKING - IDEA ARP 611 0.00 22,728.00 22,728.00 CR
10/03/2023 3:11 PM Page 1/2



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 9/30/2023

NS

Account Description Debits Credits Balance
F113 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE IDEA ARP 611 22,728.00 0.00 22,728.00
F113 Fund Totals: 22,728.00 22,728.00 0.00

F114 200 CASH IN CHECKING - IDEA ARP 619 0.00 2,530.00 2,530.00 CR
F114 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - IDEA ARP 619 2,530.00 0.00 2,530.00
F114 Fund Totals: 2,530.00 2,530.00 0.00
Grand Totals: 1,487,176.30 1,487,176.30 0.00

10/03/2023 3:11 PM Page 2/2
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD N’@
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 9/30/2023 w
Account Description Debits Credits
TE 092A BEEKMAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 82.99
TE 092DGH DONNA & GEORGE HERTHUM 0.00 6,123.47
TE 092H KIWANIS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 162.14
TE 092M MIGA MENTORING 0.00 2,364.71
TE 092R HERTHUM FUND & COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 0.00 640.40
TE 092TL TIMOTHY LAVIER SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 476.71
TE 092X ETUDES MUSIC CLUB 0.00 6.87
TE 092Y KARUZAS SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 25,552.75
TE 201 EXPENDABLE TRUST SAVINGS 35,410.04 0.00
TE Fund Totals: 35,410.04 35,410.04
TN 097A BEEKMAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 2,000.00
TN 097H KIWANIS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 3,820.00
TN 097R HERTHUM FUND & COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 0.00 5,000.00
TN 201 NON-EXPENDABLE SAVINGS 10,820.00 0.00
TN Fund Totals: 10,820.00 10,820.00
Grand Totals: 46,230.04 46,230.04
10/02/2023 10:44 AM Page 111



6L'CEL

8C'1 11L.2603L JAJIAVT
6E'EL ACT603L SVZNAVH
¢0°0 XT60dL SaANLI
6S°L1 HOJT603.L WNHLIAIH 9%d
6.9 WNT603L VOIN
PH 11 HZ60dL SINVMDI
0Z'91 AT60IL aNNJA ANHINEH
86'S VZ603dL 10+TEL NYAIIAE
6L CEl 10Z3L
AYLNT TVNANOr LSTAALNI
6.L°T8E 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6L'CTE1 +0'EET 96911 000
6. T8E - 5 = - - - N - - 6L'2E1 +0 €€l 96'911 LSHAFLNI
LB'E = g » = # » » @ - 8€'1 8€°[ g1 000 TL JIIAVT
95’112 - - ‘ . e s ¥ . - 6E°EL £5°EL ¥9'$9 000 A SVZNAvY
90°0 - - - - - - - z00 200 200 000 X saantd
04°0S - G : = = s 6S°L1 29'L1 6+'S1 000 HOd| MWNHIYEH O® A
8S°61 - . - g ¥ g $ - 6.9 18°9 86°S 000 W] ONRIOLNEN VDI
L6'CE = - = " - * - PP 1T 9’11 L0'0l 000 H gN70 SINVMDL
0L'9¢ - - ¥ “ & » = = - 0T 91 €T 91 L2+l 00'C A| dNNd NNHINEH
ST LI - - - - - - N - - 86'S 66'S 8T S 00°0 v NVIITAE
TV.IOL Nor AVIN AV AVIL j:tcCy NVC oFa AON fiele) dds onv pyily
JANIVE LSHAALNI
0'0£8'SH P0'0E8'Sy  +0'0E8'St  +O'OEB'Sy  +O'0EC'Ov  vO'0€L'9F  »O'OET'OF  +0'0ET'9F  +O0ET'9OF $O0ST'9P POOST'Ov ST L60'9F 1TH96'St ST L¥8'SH
60'8L% 60'8Lt 60'8L7 60'8LY 60'8LY 60°8Lt 60'8L% 60'8L% 60°8L+ 60'8L% 60°8LY 1L9LY €€ SLiy Tl bLvy 1L ATIAVT
LE1GS'ST LE'1SS'ST | LETISS'ST | LET1GS'ST | LE£T1SS'ST | LE 18S'ST | LE186'Se | LE16S'SC | L€716S°'Se | LE°188'6T | ££7185'Se | 86'LL4'ST | SPHOv'ST | 18°68€'ST A SVZNAVI
189 L8°9 189 489 489 189 189 189 189 489 .89 S8°9 €89 189 X SAANLI
LY ETT'9 LPETL'9 LPECT'9 L¥'ET1'9 LY'ETL'Y LY ET1'9 LY ETL'9 LY ETI'9 LY ETL'9 LY'EC1'9 LY ETL'9 88 G019 97’8809 LLTLO9 HOd| NWNHINAH DR T
12+96'1 12 +96°1 12$96°1 144961 1L $9€'T LL$9E'T 1L v9E'C [LV9E'C 1L°$9€°C 1L$9€E'C [L'+9€'T Z6°LSE'T 11 ISE'e €1'SPE'T W | ONRIOLNIW VOINW
+1°286'C +1°286'€ +1°286'E P1°786'C F1°Z86'C v1'286°¢ +1°Z86'E +1'286'¢C Y1'Z86'E v1T86'E +1°286'€ 0L°0L6'E YT 6S6'E L16P6°E H 9N7T0 SINVAMD
0t 0+9'S 0b 0+9'S 0’ 0v9's 0+’ 0+9'S 0b'0v9'S 0t'0v9'S 0+'0+9'S 0t 0b9'S 0r'0%9'S 0+'0r9'S 0+'0+9'S 0T +v29'S L6°L09°S 0L°€6S'S A| ANNAJ NNHIANIH
66°280'C 66'280°'C 66'280'C 66780'C 66280'C 66°¢80°C 66°¢80'C 66°C80°C 66°280°C 66°280°'C 66°280'C 10°240C z20'1L0°C +.°S90°C v NVYAMEAG
TVH DNIAONT Nar AVIL AV AV 39 NVE oda AON 100 dds anv A1ar DNINAJO AWVN

SONINYVI LSTHALNI J0 NOILLVIOdd

SANNJ LNINVIEEd ANV LSQAL ISOJANd TLVARId
SAIHSYVTOHOS $Z0Z-£20C
asdn STIIIN 30X MIAN




New York Mills Union Free School District

Internal Claims Audit Report

September 2023
Fund Check Dates Amount Checks Issued Check #s
General
Debit Charges 1048-
9/1/2023 $51,524.25 2 1049
9/1/2023 $150.08 1 60027
9/1/2023 $228.00 1 60028
9/8/2023 $213,772.50 27 59998,60029-60054
Debit Charges 1050-
9/15/2023 $230,477.92 2 1051
9/15/2023 $220.08 1 60055
9/22/2023 $445,753.40 49 60056-60104
9/22/2023 (5294.85) 1 60105
Debit Charges 1052-
9/29/2023 $222,455.46 3 1054
9/29/2023 $1,993.85 4 60106-60109
Federal
9/8/2023 $1,795.00 1 45112
Capital
9/22/2023 $1,090.00 1 2177
School Lunch
9/22/2023 $3,569.30 1 2068
Totals for the month $1,172,734.99 94

| certify that these claims have been audited and paid for the month of September 2023
Christine Hurlbut 10/31/2023
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

B=1
Budget Transfer Query For 10/17/2023
Reference # Date Transfer Explanation Account Detail Description Debits Credits
536 10/17/2023 CODING REVISION PER SED-ST-3 A 9785.600-00-0000 74,771.00 0.00
A 9785.700-00-0000 61,013.00 0.00
A 9789.600-00-0000 0.00 74,771.00
A 9789.700-00-0000 0.00 61,013.00
Transfer Totals: 135,784.00 135,784.00
Grand Totals: 135,784.00 135,784.00
10/20/2023 09:10 AM Page n



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD N‘@
Budget Transfer Query For 10/20/2023 w
Reference # Date Transfer Explanation Account Detail Description Debits Credits
538 10/20/2023 Increase in outside Tution A 2110.490-00-0000 100,000.00 0.00
A 2250.470-00-0000 0.00 100,000.00
Transfer Totals: 100,000.00 400,000.00
Grand Totals: 100,000.00 100,000.00

10/20/2023 09:13 AM
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